



## TABULATION OF BIDS

CITY OF EASTPOINTE

CWSRF SANITARY SEWER REHABILITATION PROGRAM

CONTRACT 2 -FULL LENGTH CIPP LINING

CWSRF PROJECT NO. 5967-01

AEW PROJECT NO. 0145-0836

Prepared by: Anderson, Eckstein and Westrick, Inc.  
51301 Schoenherr Road  
Shelby Township, MI 48315

DATE: 5/12/2026

TIME: 2:00 PM

### BIDDER RANKING

RANK	BIDDER'S NAME	TOTAL BID
1	Inland Water Pollution Control, Inc.	\$ 893,842.00
2	D.V.M. Utilities, Inc	\$ 896,300.00
3	Insituform Technologies USA, LLC	\$ 900,045.12
4	Pamar Enterprises, Inc	\$ 964,262.50
5	SAK Construction, LLC	\$ 985,400.00



**TABULATION OF BIDS**

CITY OF EASTPOINTE

CWSRF SANITARY SEWER REHABILITATION PROGRAM

CONTRACT 2 -FULL LENGTH CIPP LINING

CWSRF PROJECT NO. 5967-01

AEW PROJECT NO. 0145-0836

Inland Water Pollution Control, Inc.  
4086 Michigan Avenue  
Detroit, MI 48210

D.V.M. Utilities, Inc  
6045 Sims Dr. Ste #2  
Sterling Heights, MI 48313

Insituform Technologies USA, LLC  
580 Goddard Avenue  
Chesterfield, MO 63005

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Inland Water Pollution Control, Inc.		D.V.M. Utilities, Inc		Insituform Technologies USA, LLC	
				Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1.	Audio Visual Record of Construction Influence Area	1	LS	6,195.00	6,195.00	11,000.00	11,000.00	5,850.00	5,850.00
2.	Bonds, Insurance & Initial Set-Up Expense (Max \$38,100)	1	LS	12,687.00	12,687.00	38,000.00	38,000.00	30,897.12	30,897.12
3.	Sanitary Sewer, Pre-Construction, Clean and CCTV, 10 inch	400	Ft	5.00	2,000.00	6.50	2,600.00	6.36	2,544.00
4.	Sanitary Sewer, Pre-Construction, Clean and CCTV, 12 inch	5,550	Ft	6.00	33,300.00	4.00	22,200.00	5.91	32,800.50
5.	Sanitary Sewer, Pre-Construction, Clean and CCTV, 15 inch	800	Ft	7.00	5,600.00	5.50	4,400.00	6.67	5,336.00
6.	Sanitary Sewer, Pre-Construction, Clean and CCTV, 18 inch	2,600	Ft	7.00	18,200.00	5.50	14,300.00	9.58	24,908.00
7.	Sanitary Sewer, Pre-Construction, Clean and CCTV, 21 inch	1,450	Ft	6.00	8,700.00	6.50	9,425.00	9.39	13,615.50
8.	Sanitary Sewer, Pre-Construction, Clean and CCTV, 24 inch	450	Ft	6.00	2,700.00	6.00	2,700.00	11.30	5,085.00
9.	Sanitary Sewer, CIPP, 10 inch, Full Length	400	Ft	40.00	16,000.00	36.00	14,400.00	35.48	14,192.00
10.	Sanitary Sewer, CIPP, 12 inch, Full Length	5,550	Ft	50.00	277,500.00	47.00	260,850.00	46.18	256,299.00
11.	Sanitary Sewer, CIPP, 15 inch, Full Length	800	Ft	64.00	51,200.00	61.00	48,800.00	75.59	60,472.00
12.	Sanitary Sewer, CIPP, 18 inch, Full Length	2,600	Ft	74.00	192,400.00	78.00	202,800.00	78.22	203,372.00
13.	Sanitary Sewer, CIPP, 21 inch, Full Length	1,450	Ft	95.00	137,750.00	80.00	116,000.00	89.65	129,992.50
14.	Sanitary Sewer, CIPP, 24 inch, Full Length	450	Ft	118.00	53,100.00	88.00	39,600.00	109.27	49,171.50
15.	Sanitary Sewer, Post-Construction, CCTV, 10 inch	400	Ft	1.00	400.00	0.50	200.00	1.25	500.00
16.	Sanitary Sewer, Post-Construction, CCTV, 12 inch	5,550	Ft	1.00	5,550.00	0.50	2,775.00	1.34	7,437.00
17.	Sanitary Sewer, Post-Construction, CCTV, 15 inch	800	Ft	1.00	800.00	0.50	400.00	1.20	960.00
18.	Sanitary Sewer, Post-Construction, CCTV, 18 inch	2,600	Ft	1.00	2,600.00	0.50	1,300.00	1.12	2,912.00
19.	Sanitary Sewer, Post-Construction, CCTV, 21 inch	1,450	Ft	2.00	2,900.00	0.50	725.00	1.06	1,537.00
20.	Sanitary Sewer, Post-Construction, CCTV, 24 inch	450	Ft	3.00	1,350.00	0.50	225.00	0.74	333.00
21.	Cutting Service Lead Protrusions	20	Ea	88.00	1,760.00	140.00	2,800.00	83.33	1,666.60
22.	Lateral, Preparation	100	Ea	70.00	7,000.00	155.00	15,500.00	83.33	8,333.00
23.	Lateral, Reinstate	415	Ea	70.00	29,050.00	60.00	24,900.00	49.93	20,720.95



**TABULATION OF BIDS**

CITY OF EASTPOINTE

CWSRF SANITARY SEWER REHABILITATION PROGRAM

CONTRACT 2 -FULL LENGTH CIPP LINING

CWSRF PROJECT NO. 5967-01

AEW PROJECT NO. 0145-0836

Inland Water Pollution Control, Inc.  
4086 Michigan Avenue  
Detroit, MI 48210

D.V.M. Utilities, Inc  
6045 Sims Dr. Ste #2  
Sterling Heights, MI 48313

Insituform Technologies USA, LLC  
580 Goddard Avenue  
Chesterfield, MO 63005

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Inland Water Pollution Control, Inc.		D.V.M. Utilities, Inc		Insituform Technologies USA, LLC	
				Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
24.	Mineral Deposit, Rem	200	Ea	112.00	22,400.00	82.00	16,400.00	83.33	16,666.00
25.	Traffic Control - Major Road	1	LS	1,200.00	1,200.00	22,000.00	22,000.00	2,777.78	2,777.78
26.	Traffic Control - Minor Road	1	LS	800.00	800.00	18,000.00	18,000.00	1,111.11	1,111.11
27.	Deliverables	1	LS	700.00	700.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	555.56	555.56
<b>TOTAL AMOUNT BID</b>				<b>\$</b>	<b>893,842.00</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>896,300.00</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>900,045.12</b>



**TABULATION OF BIDS**

CITY OF EASTPOINTE

CWSRF SANITARY SEWER REHABILITATION PROGRAM

CONTRACT 2 -FULL LENGTH CIPP LINING

CWSRF PROJECT NO. 5967-01

AEW PROJECT NO. 0145-0836

Pamar Enterprises, Inc  
31604 Pamar Court  
New Haven, MI 48048

SAK Construction, LLC  
864 Hoff Road  
O'Fallon, MO 63366

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1.	Audio Visual Record of Construction Influence Area	1	LS	1,000.00	1,000.00	2,750.00	2,750.00
2.	Bonds, Insurance & Initial Set-Up Expense (Max \$38,100)	1	LS	15,000.00	15,000.00	5,750.00	5,750.00
3.	Sanitary Sewer, Pre-Construction, Clean and CCTV, 10 inch	400	Ft	8.00	3,200.00	3.50	1,400.00
4.	Sanitary Sewer, Pre-Construction, Clean and CCTV, 12 inch	5,550	Ft	9.00	49,950.00	4.00	22,200.00
5.	Sanitary Sewer, Pre-Construction, Clean and CCTV, 15 inch	800	Ft	10.00	8,000.00	4.75	3,800.00
6.	Sanitary Sewer, Pre-Construction, Clean and CCTV, 18 inch	2,600	Ft	11.00	28,600.00	5.25	13,650.00
7.	Sanitary Sewer, Pre-Construction, Clean and CCTV, 21 inch	1,450	Ft	12.00	17,400.00	6.00	8,700.00
8.	Sanitary Sewer, Pre-Construction, Clean and CCTV, 24 inch	450	Ft	15.00	6,750.00	7.50	3,375.00
9.	Sanitary Sewer, CIPP, 10 inch, Full Length	400	Ft	47.00	18,800.00	39.00	15,600.00
10.	Sanitary Sewer, CIPP, 12 inch, Full Length	5,550	Ft	50.00	277,500.00	60.00	333,000.00
11.	Sanitary Sewer, CIPP, 15 inch, Full Length	800	Ft	61.00	48,800.00	113.00	90,400.00
12.	Sanitary Sewer, CIPP, 18 inch, Full Length	2,600	Ft	80.00	208,000.00	90.00	234,000.00
13.	Sanitary Sewer, CIPP, 21 inch, Full Length	1,450	Ft	104.00	150,800.00	88.00	127,600.00
14.	Sanitary Sewer, CIPP, 24 inch, Full Length	450	Ft	120.00	54,000.00	105.00	47,250.00
15.	Sanitary Sewer, Post-Construction, CCTV, 10 inch	400	Ft	0.55	220.00	1.00	400.00
16.	Sanitary Sewer, Post-Construction, CCTV, 12 inch	5,550	Ft	0.55	3,052.50	1.00	5,550.00
17.	Sanitary Sewer, Post-Construction, CCTV, 15 inch	800	Ft	0.55	440.00	1.00	800.00
18.	Sanitary Sewer, Post-Construction, CCTV, 18 inch	2,600	Ft	0.55	1,430.00	1.00	2,600.00
19.	Sanitary Sewer, Post-Construction, CCTV, 21 inch	1,450	Ft	0.55	797.50	1.00	1,450.00
20.	Sanitary Sewer, Post-Construction, CCTV, 24 inch	450	Ft	0.55	247.50	1.00	450.00
21.	Cutting Service Lead Protrusions	20	Ea	75.00	1,500.00	125.00	2,500.00
22.	Lateral, Preparation	100	Ea	75.00	7,500.00	1.00	100.00
23.	Lateral, Reinstate	415	Ea	75.00	31,125.00	125.00	51,875.00



**TABULATION OF BIDS**

CITY OF EASTPOINTE

CWSRF SANITARY SEWER REHABILITATION PROGRAM

CONTRACT 2 -FULL LENGTH CIPP LINING

CWSRF PROJECT NO. 5967-01

AEW PROJECT NO. 0145-0836

Pamar Enterprises, Inc  
 31604 Pamar Court  
 New Haven, MI 48048

SAK Construction, LLC  
 864 Hoff Road  
 O'Fallon, MO 63366

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
24.	Mineral Deposit, Rem	200	Ea	75.00	15,000.00	1.00	200.00
25.	Traffic Control - Major Road	1	LS	10,000.00	10,000.00	8,000.00	8,000.00
26.	Traffic Control - Minor Road	1	LS	5,000.00	5,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
27.	Deliverables	1	LS	150.00	150.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
<b>TOTAL AMOUNT BID</b>				<b>\$</b>	<b>964,262.50</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>985,400.00</b>